

Lebensmittelrechtliche Konformitätserklärung

Für unseren Artikel:

Dunicel-Rolle granite grey 1,18m/25m #185476

mit der folgenden Artikel-Nummer:

255476

Hiermit bestätigen wir auf der Grundlage der uns vorliegenden Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeits-
erklärung des Produzenten, dass die von uns oben genannten Artikel für den Kontakt mit Lebensmitteln
geeignet sind und den dafür vorgesehenen Gesetzen sowie Richtlinien entsprechen.

Zum eigenen Schutz unserer Lieferquellen sind Vorlieferant und Untersuchungslabor sowie dritte
beteiligte Personen unkenntlich gemacht. Die uns vorliegende Originalerklärung kann den zuständigen
Behörden auf Verlangen zur Verfügung gestellt werden.

Unsere Bestätigung setzt voraus, dass der Packstoff sachgemäß weiterverarbeitet wird. Die spezielle
Eignung dieses Packstoffes kann nur vom sachkundigen Füllguterzeuger oder Abpacker beurteilt
werden.

Diese Konformitätserklärung ersetzt zuvor ausgestellte Konformitätserklärungen und besitzt eine
allgemeine Gültigkeit ab Ausstellungsdatum bzw. bis zur Änderung der Gesetzeslage.

Göttingen, den 04.11.2025

Nette GmbH
Göttingen


Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeitserklärung des Lieferanten:

ANFANG LEBENSMITTELUNBEDENKLICHKEITSERKLÄRUNG DES LIEFERANTEN



Issued 2025-11-04
Ver. 02

Declaration of Compliance

Description	Material	Article Number
<i>Napkins, tablecloths, tablecloth rolls, table runners, slipcover, placemats and bibs</i>	<i>Dunicel</i>	

Field of Application

All products described in this document can safely come into contact with all kinds of food. However, due to the nature of fiber materials, it is not recommended to use the products made from this material for keeping very moist food since strength will be lost.

The material should not be used for heating food in a microwave oven.

declares that the article meets the requirements of:

- Article 3, 11(5), 15 and 17 of Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (Framework regulation).
- Commission regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (GMP regulation).
- Lebensmittel-, Bedarfsgegenstände und Futtermittelgesetzbuch (LFGB) of 20. December 2022.
- German BfR Recommendation XXXVI. Paper and board for food contact (BfR - German Federal Institute of Risk Assessment).
- Swiss Ordinance No. 817.023.21 on Materials and Articles in contact with Food from 23rd November 2005 (Swiss Consumer Goods Ordinance).

PFAS (per- and polyfluoroalkyl substances) are **not** being used in any step of the manufacturing of the products covered by this document.

Analysis of the material performed by an independent institute shows the tested samples meet the requirements mentioned above when used within the field of application.

ENDE LEBENSMITTELUNBEDENKLICHKEITSERKLÄRUNG DES LIEFERANTEN

Nette GmbH
Elliehäuser Weg 7-11, 37079 Göttingen
Telefon: +49 551 69 47-0
Telefax: +49 551 69 47-27
E-Mail: info@nette-deutschland.de

Niederlassung Leipzig
Oststraße 5, 06231 Bad Dürrenberg OT Nempitz
Telefon: +49 3462 542 65-0
Telefax: +49 3462 542 65-11
E-Mail: leipzig@nette-deutschland.de

Geschäftsführer: Dipl.-Kfm. Michael Nette
Steuer-Nr.: 20/210/22840
Amtsgericht Göttingen HRB 1028
USt-Id-Nr.: DE249606280
ZSVG-Nr.: DE 5544 530 633 838

